
 

Dinners 

Next term’s dinners are 

now ready to book. Please 

could I remind you that 

dinners need to be paid at 

the time of booking.  

We are calculating the final winners for the Attendance 

Derby...winners to be announced after half term! 

Charlie swam 2 miles 

in 2 days and raised an 

outstanding £405 for 

Dementia and 

Alzheimer’s research! 

These are now available to 

book; please see the flyers for 

more information. Places are 

limited on a first come, first 

serve basis. However, keep an 

eye out for spaces as they often 

open up due to cancellations.

We would like to welcome Mrs Buddle 

the Trust Administration  

Assistant who is currently working in 

our school office. 



 

Monday 20 February—First day of Term 4 

Monday 20 February—Rescheduled Parent Coffee Morning—8:45am 

Tuesday 2nd March—World Book Day (details to follow)  

Tuesday 7th March and Wednesday 8th March—Parent Consultations  

Monday 26th June—Year 6 Residential  

Term 4—Monday 20th February—Friday 31st March  

Term 5—Monday 17th April—Friday 26 May  

Term 6—Monday 5th June—Tuesday 18 July 

 

Unfortunately, it has come to our attention that some of our parents/carers are not using our 
surrounding roads in a respectful or responsible manner.  

Please may we take this opportunity to remind you that the following is not courteous use of the road: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parking across driveways 
 
Double parking, which may prevent a fire 
engine or  bin lorry passing 
 

Parking across the whole path, leaving no room 
for prams to pass 

Whilst we understand the challenges of parking in the residential 
area surrounding the school, we must act in ways that are both 
conducive to the school’s values and in ways that show courtesy 
towards our neighbours.  
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